
Important Instructions 
1. Mere inclusion of applicants name in the present list doesn't imply assured admission in M.Sc. Home Science (Human Development-I) for General Pool 
(Outside UT) 
2. Candidates are required to deposit the fee online from 28-07-2025 to 29-07-2025 only, at DHE website www.dhe.chd.gov.in or E- sampark, failing which 

admissions will automatically stand cancelled. 
3. Link for the fee submission will be sent to the candidates on the basis of merit and availability of seats through SMS. 
4. Once the link is sent to the candidate, Admission Fee is to be deposited within two days positively at DHE website www.dhe. chd.gov.in or e-Sampark, failing 
which admissions will automatically stand cancelled. Then the seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate. 

Govt. Home Science College Sec-10, Chandigarh 
Provisional Merit List of Candidates for admission to M.Sc. Home Science (Human Development-I) for General Pool/Outside Ur) 

5. The admission will be purely provisional, subject to verification of original documents/ testimonials. 
6. Admission for Additional non convertible seats will be done along with admission of UT Pool category. 

S.No. 

Note: Please deposit the fee and send the sereenshot of your online transaction of the fee on Whatsapp of mobile no. 8872524770 along with following 
details- NAME, FORM No., COURSE AND CATEGORY 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Form No. 

|A29698 

A27426 

A46822 

A33822 

A24019 

|A43754 

Student's Name 

Radhika Sharma 

Gritika Khamnam 

(2025-26) 

Shreyanshi 
Niharika Dagar 

Vishakha Pathania Vinod Pathania 

Diksha 

Father's Name 

Rajesh Kumar 

Category: General 

Khamnam Ibomcha Singh 

Harish 

Raj Kamal Dagar 

Satish Kumar 

DOB 

22-09-2004 

05-01-2003 

23-10-1999 

02-11-2003 

17-05-2003 

06-01-2003 

Percentage 

85.58 

84.44 

80.1 

76.8| 

72.9 

62.09 

Nss 

2.4 

Ncc 

0 

0 

0 

Total% 

85.58 

84.44| 

82.5 

76.8 

72.9 

62.09 



7 A27019Shivani 

Committee members: 
1. Prof. Reetinder Brar 

2. Dr. Chhaya Verma 
3. Dr. Ritu Pradhan R ). e 

ay2 

4. Maj. Neelam Neem 

5. Dr. Neha Sharma u hewe 

r 6. Ms Nupur Bhatnagar 

Sunil Kumar 
Category: Scheduled caste 

19-11-2002 74.7 

Principal 
Govt. Home Science College 
Sector-10, Chandigarh 

74.7 
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