Govt. Home Science College Sec-10, Chandigarh

Provisional Merit List of Candidates for admission to M.Sc. Home Science (Human Development-I) for General Pool (Outside UT) (2025-26)

Important Instructions-

- 1. Mere inclusion of applicants name in the present list doesn't imply assured admission in M.Sc. Home Science (Human Development-I) for General Pool (Outside UT)
- 2. Candidates are required to deposit the fee online from 28-07-2025 to 29-07-2025 only, at DHE website www.dhe.chd.gov.in or E- sampark, failing which admissions will automatically stand cancelled.
- 3. Link for the fee submission will be sent to the candidates on the basis of merit and availability of seats through SMS.
- 4. Once the link is sent to the candidate, Admission Fee is to be deposited within two days positively at DHE website www.dhe.chd.gov.in or e-Sampark, failing which admissions will automatically stand cancelled. Then the seat will be offered to the next eligible candidate.
- 5. The admission will be purely provisional, subject to verification of original documents/ testimonials.
- 6. Admission for Additional non convertible seats will be done along with admission of UT Pool category.

Note: Please deposit the fee and send the screenshot of your online transaction of the fee on Whatsapp of mobile no. 8872524770 along with following details-NAME, FORM No., COURSE AND CATEGORY

Category: General

S.No.	Form No.	Student's Name	Father's Name	DOB	Percentage	Nss	Ncc	Total%
1	A29698	Radhika Sharma	Rajesh Kumar	22-09-2004	85.58	0	0	85.58
2	A27426	Gritika Khamnam	Khamnam Ibomcha Singh	05-01-2003	84.44	0	0	84.44
3	A46822	Vishakha Pathania	Vinod Pathania	23-10-1999	80.1	2.4	0	82.5
4	A33822	Shreyanshi	Harish	02-11-2003	76.8	0	0	76.8
5	A24019	Niharika Dagar	Raj Kamal Dagar	17-05-2003	72.9	0	0	72.9
6	A43754	Diksha	Satish Kumar	06-01-2003	62.09	0	0	62.09

-	Category: Scheduled caste													
7	A27019	Shivani	Sunil Kumar	19-11-2002	74.7	0	0	74.7						

5. Dr. Neha Sharma on Leave

6. Ms Nupur Bhatnagar No

Principal

Govt. Home Science College Sector-10, Chandigarh